

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Housing and Urban Development Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Appointment of Inquiry Officer.

Government Order No.40-JK(HUD) of 2024 Dated:17.02.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Rakesh Kumar, JKAS, Joint Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, as Inquiry Officer to conduct a discreet fact-finding enquiry into the allegations levelled against Mr. Vishal Baru, Junior Assistant, Jammu Development Authority.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit his findings/report by 29-02-2024 positively.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Mandeep Kaur) IAS

Dated:17.02.2024

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No:-HUD-Adm/Misc/2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of Inda.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Vice Chairman, Jammu Development Authority.
- 5. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Joint Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation (**Inquiry Officer**).
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 8. I/c Website, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 9. Government Order File/Stock File.

(Ridhima Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government